2023 Schedule of Entrance Fees and User Charges

Delaware Department of Natural Resources & Environmental Control

Division of Parks & Recreation

Contents

Entrance Fees	3
User Charges	5
Commercial Permits and Licenses	6
Programming	7
Special Event and Meeting Facilities	9
Park Specific Fees and Charges	14
Family Campgrounds	

Entrance Fees

Daily Entrance	
Daily Entrance INLAND	
Delaware Resident	\$4.00
Non-Resident	·
OCEAN	70.00
Delaware Resident	\$5.00
Non-Resident	•
Annual Pass	10-00
Delaware Resident	
Non-Resident	•
Resident Senior Citizen (62-over)	
Non-Resident Senior Citizen (62-over)	\$35.00
Active Duty Non-Resident Military Pass	¢3F 00
(Stationed in Delaware)	•
Delaware Military Pass Honorably Discharged Resident who served in Southw	
associated with Operation Iraqi Freedom or Operation	
Freedom Title 7, Chapter 47 §4701(a) (5) (D)	•
Replacement Pass	
Corporate and Group Exempt Pass	
	430.00
Lifetime Pass	
Delaware Resident Only (65-over)	
Replacement Pass	\$10.00
America the Beautiful Access Pass (f/k/a Golden	Access Passport)
Annual Pass Assistance	
Low-income families receiving assistance	. \$10.00
DE Taxpayer Annual Pass Program	
	Delaware resident rates apply
Surf Fishing Permits	
Delaware Resident	\$90.00
Non-Resident	•
Resident Senior Citizen (62-over)	•
Non-Resident Senior Citizen (62-over)	
Off-Peak Delaware Resident (Pilot)	
Off-Peak Non-Resident (Pilot)	
Off-Peak Resident Senior Citizen (62-over) (Pilot)	
Off-Peak Non-Resident Senior Citizen (62-over) (Pilot)	
2 Year Delaware Resident	
2 Year Non-Resident	\$360.00

2 Year Resident Senior Citizen (62-over)	\$160.00
2 Year Non-Resident Senior Citizen (62-over)	\$320.00
Special Event – Delaware Resident	\$40.00
Special Event – Non-Resident	\$80.00
Volunteer Firefighter/EMT/Delaware Resident	FREE
Replacement Permit	\$10.00
Surf Fishing Reservation Fee (Pilot)	\$4.00

User Charges

Daily Pass Booklet	
INLAND	
Delaware Resident	\$20.00
Non-Resident	\$20.00
OCEAN	
Delaware Resident	\$25.00
Non-Resident	\$25.00
Daily Bus Fee	
16 to 30	
Delaware Resident	\$17.00
Non-Resident	\$34.00
30+	
Delaware Resident	\$34.00
Non-Resident	\$68.00
Pavilion Rental for All State Parks (plus \$4 transc	action fee)
Weekends and Holidays	\$150.00
Weekday	\$120.00
Government & Non-Profit Organization (Weekday)	\$100.00
Cancellation Fee	\$30.00
Picnic/Designated Fee Area (Excludes WSP)	\$75.00
WSP Picnic Area	\$100.00
Canopy & Amusement Devices	
10-500 Sq. Feet	\$35.00
Canopy over 500 Sq. Feet	\$70.00
Amusement devices over 500 Sq. Feet	\$100.00
Transaction Fee	
Pavilion & Camping Only	\$4.00
Postage	
Annual Pass Mailing	\$3.00
Surf Fishing Plate Mailing	

Commercial Permits and Licenses

Special Use Permits (One-Time Single Event)*	
Special Use Permit Fee	
Administrative Staff	
Enforcement Staff	
Part-Time and/or Maintenance Staff	•
Equipment Fee	The state of the s
Rentals (Contracted Equipment)	·
Commercial Film/Photography Location Fee	
Mobile Food Services	
Fishing Townson and	·
Fishing Tournament	\$25.00/per day base fee plus impact fee
Park Impact Fee	¢150.00
Up to 125 126-250	
251-500	•
501-1000	•
Each 100 attendees over 1000	•
*Additional Fees may apply	\$30.00
Ocean Lifeguard Services	
In-Season	
Special Events (min. 3 hours)	\$30.00/per hour/per lifeguard
Off-Season	
Special Events (min. 3 hours)	\$35.00/per hour/per lifeguard
Cross Country Events	
	\$60.00/per school
Government Agency Discount	
For All Special Event Facilities	20% (room rates only)
Hunting Permit	
Registration Fee	\$10.00
Annual Professional Photography Permit	
Professional Photography	\$150.00 (issued only through Dover office)
Outfitters License	
	\$150.00 to \$5,000.00
Audiovisual Equipment	
Easel and Supplies	·
Laptop, LCD Projector and screen	\$35.00
Microphone	\$25.00

Programming

Group Programs (private group programs/scho	ol programs)*
1 Hour	
Minimum Fee	
Each additional hour	\$1.00/per person
Minimum fee for each additional hour	
*Additional Fees may apply for extra supplies or acti	vities
Outreach (based on average group size of 25 pa	rticipants)
One Program	\$100.00
Two Programs*	\$160.00
Three Programs*	\$210.00
Four Programs*	\$250.00
Five Programs*	\$290.00
Speaking Engagements	\$100.00 - \$500.00
Additional Fees	\$15.00 or cost of supplies
Travel (per mile, 30+ miles)	\$0.655
(Includes 60 miles round trip)	
*Programs must be concurrent	
Virtual Group Programs*	
Custom and/or Live Group Program	\$50.00 - \$95.00
Live Streaming (non-private/open registration)	\$5.00 – 50.00/participant, class or family
*Additional Fees may apply for extra supplies	
Workshops/Contracted Classes	
Minimum - Per 2 Hour Class	\$20.00 - \$200.00/per person
Day Camps*	
Mini Camp (less than 3 hours)	\$35.00 - \$95.00
Half-Day Camp	\$120.00 - \$150.00
Full-Day Nature and Recreation Camp	
Specialty Camp	\$220.00 - \$395.00
Pre-Camp Care	
Post-Camp Care	\$25.00 - \$45.00/per week
* Additional fees may apply for extra supplies or ove	rnight camps
Interpretation and Recreation Activity Fees	
Reservation Fee	\$2.00/per person
Children's Parties	

Minimum fee* (includes 12 youth and rental space) \$250.00

^{*}Final fee determined by programs booked, facilities used and attendance

Guided Tours Facilitated Programs/Tours (1 - 1 1/2 Hrs.)

Adults*	\$4.00 - \$20.00	
Youth*	\$3.00 - \$15.00	
Evening Hikes and Tours	\$6.00 - \$25.00 (specialty tours may be higher)	
With Light Refreshments	Up to - \$50.00/per person	
Additional Fees may apply for extra supplies, program length and formal/catered events		
*Minimum fee for private groups only		

Guided Canoe Trips

First Two Hours	\$10.00 - \$40.00/per person
Greater Than 2 Hours	\$5.00 – 10.00/per person/per hour
3 rd Person	1/2 Price

Guided Kayaks

Wagon Rides (30 to 60 minutes)*

Per Person	\$6.00 - \$15.00
Per Wagon	\$125.00 - \$175.00

Please Note: Hayrides vary in length and structure based on location and type of event

^{*}Additional fees may apply for refreshments

Special Event and Meeting Facilities

Alapocas Run State Park

Blue Ball Barn	
Business Rates – Day Rentals Only	
Half Day room rental	
Hay Room	
Hay and Straw Rooms	
Calving Room	
Pre-Meeting set up	. \$50.00/per nour
Full Day room rental	
Hay Room	. \$700.00
Hay and Straw Rooms	
Calving Room	. \$575.00
Pre-Meeting set up	. \$50.00/per hour
Nonprofit Discounts	
All rentals and multi-day business reservations	. 20% off regular rate
3 Hour Event Rates	
Exclusive Use of Courtyard	. \$1,650.00
Hay Room and Straw Room	
Hay Room Only	. \$750.00
Calving Room	
Outdoor Ceremony Only (no set up)	. \$600.00
4 hour Event Rates	
Exclusive Use of Hay and Straw Rooms and Courtyard	
Tent not included	\$2,850.00
Exclusive Use of Courtyard	
Hay Room and Straw Room	
Hay Room Only	. \$900.00
Calving Room	. \$675.00
5 hour Event Rates	
Exclusive Use of Hay and Straw Rooms and Courtyard	
Tent not included	. \$3.650.00
Additional Hours (approval required)	• •
Exclusive Use of Courtyard	,
Tent not included	. \$2.000.00
Hay Room and Straw Room	
Additional Fees	
Stage	. \$300.00
Clean-up Service Fee	

Auburn Valley State Park and Mansion

Auburn Valley Mansion

Bellevue State Park

Figure 8 Barn

Full-Barn (up to 3,000)	\$4,000.00
Half-Barn (up to 1,500)	\$3,200.00
Half-Barn (up to 500)	\$2,700.00

Off-Season Rates (July 1 to August 31; Nov. 16 to April 14)

Full-Barn (up to 3,000)	\$2,000.00
Half-Barn (up to 1,500)	\$1,000.00
Half-Barn (up to 500)	\$800.00

Nonprofit Discounts

Public/Private Event or Festival 20% off regular rate

"Pop-Up" Discount (Reservation less than 60 days in advance)

Hunter Barn

Half-Day (12:00 pm to sunset only, up to 150 people)... \$500.00 Full-Day (8:00 am to sunset, up to 350 people).....\$800.00

Mt. Pleasant Meeting House

Three-Hour Event (up to 75 peop	le) \$800.00
Rehearsal and Three-Hour Event	(up to 75 people) \$950.00

Arts Center Patio

Monday to Thursday	\$100.00/hr.
Weekend or Holiday, Half-Day up to 4 hours	\$500.00
Weekend or Holiday, Full-Day up to 8 hours	\$800.00

Band Shell

Monday to Thursday	\$200.00/hr.
Weekend or Holiday, Half-Day up to 4 hours	\$1,200.00
Weekend or Holiday, Full-Day up to 8 hours	\$2.000.00

Brandywine Creek State Park

Nature Center	
Multi-Purpose Room	
4 hours	\$300.00
8 hours	\$375.00
Amphitheater Rental	

Brandywine Zoo

Entire Zoo Rental	\$3,500.00 <i>(300 max)</i>
Rental of Entry Plaza, Madagascar pavilion or other in	terior sections
	\$1,000.00 - \$3,000.00
Additional guest	\$6.00/person over 300
Education Building Rental (includes zoo admission)	
4 hours	\$500.00
8 hours	\$900.00
After hours clean-up	\$100.00/hr.
Animal Encounter	
Per Person	\$50-100 (depending on encounter experience)
Private Program	\$100.00-150 (depending on encounter
experience	
Per Person Private Program	

Cape Henlopen State Park

Officer's	Club
Ojjieci 3	CIUD

Hall Rental (11/1-3/31)	\$750.00
Hall Rental and Beach Ceremony	\$1,000.00

Herring Point

.....\$3,000.00

Main Beach Pavilion

(includes beach wedding permit, pavilion & beach access) \$390.00

Delaware Seashore State Park

Indian River Life-Saving Station (IRLSS)

IRLSS Property	\$5,000.00
IRLSS Conference Room Meeting Rates	
Half-Day (4 hours)	\$200.00
Full-Day (8 hours)	\$300.00

	booking with balance due in 60 days)
., ,	deposit of which \$2,500.00 is non-refundable)
Additional Hour (Early Start)	
Private tour of Museum for guests during	
Clean-up Service Fee	·
·	
Indian River Marina	
Ceremony on the Point	\$250.00
Reception/event space fee	\$2,500.00
Additional Hours	\$450.00 (prior approval needed)
Meeting Rates	
Conference Room	
Half-Day (4 hours)	\$175.00
Tian bay (Thours)	γ1/3.00
Full-Day (8 hours)	\$225.00
Full-Day (8 hours)	\$225.00
	\$225.00
Fort Delaware State Park	
, ,	nt
Fort Delaware State Park Fort Delaware Rental for Special Ever	nt
Fort Delaware State Park Fort Delaware Rental for Special Even	nt
Fort Delaware State Park Fort Delaware Rental for Special Ever Holts Landing State Park	nt
Fort Delaware State Park Fort Delaware Rental for Special Even Holts Landing State Park Holts Landing State Park	nt \$2,000.00 - \$4,000.00
Fort Delaware State Park Fort Delaware Rental for Special Even	nt \$2,000.00 - \$4,000.00
Fort Delaware State Park Fort Delaware Rental for Special Even Holts Landing State Park Holts Landing State Park	nt \$2,000.00 - \$4,000.00
Fort Delaware State Park Fort Delaware Rental for Special Ever Holts Landing State Park Holts Landing State Park Rental for Special Events	nt \$2,000.00 - \$4,000.00
Fort Delaware State Park Fort Delaware Rental for Special Even Holts Landing State Park Holts Landing State Park Rental for Special Events	nt \$2,000.00 - \$4,000.00

Tidil Day	7500.00
Full-Day	\$450.00
Pre-meeting set up	
Additional time after 4 P.M.	
Celebrations	
Entire Venue	\$1,000.00
Meeting Room, Entry Way and 1 Patio	\$500.00
(Available 5 P.M. to 10 P.M., set up begins at 3 P.M.)	
Amphitheater Rental	
3 hours	\$50.00
Additional Hours	\$25.00/per hr.

Trap Pond State Park

Baldcypress Nature Center

Meetings and Business Receptions (Pond View Room Only)		
Half-Day	\$300.00	
Full-Day	\$375.00	
Celebrations	\$1,000.00	
(Available 5 P.M. to 10 P.M., set up begins at 3 P.M.	. Monday through Sunday)	
Patio Canopy	\$175.00/each	
Bethesda Church	\$500.00	
Fire Pit	\$175.00	
Celebration Package	\$1,300.00	
With Bethesda Church	\$1,500.00	

Wilmington State Parks

Brandywine Park

Ceremonies and Private Events

Jasper Crane Rose Garden	. \$250.00
Josephine Fountain	. \$250.00
Sugar Bowl	. \$250.00

Additional Time – Hourly Rate.....\$100.00 (new)

Rockford Park

Rockford Tower (adjacent grounds only)	. \$250.00
Rockford Tower (tower only)	. \$250.00/hour
Rockford Tower (access for viewing only)	. \$50.00/hour (min two hours)

Wilmington State Park Conference room

Half-Day	. \$300.00
Full-Day	. \$450.00

White Clay Creek State Parks

Band Shell (includes Pavilion rental)

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Monday to Thursday (minimum 2- hour)*	. \$120.00/hour
Weekend or Holiday, Half-Day up to 4 hours*	. \$670.00
Weekend or Holiday, Full-Day up to 8 hours*	. \$1,140.00
User must provide own sound equipment	
*Limit 200 guests and subject to additional Special Use	Permit Fees

Park Specific Fees and Charges

Alapocas Run State Park

Athletic Fields

Rock Climbing

Group Programs (w/minimum charge of \$200.00)....... \$22.00/per person

Auburn Valley State Park

Tours by Reservation

Mansion Tour

1 st and 2 nd Floor	\$8.00/per person
1 st Floor Only	\$6.00/per person
Children (2-12 yrs.)	\$4.00/per child
Group Tours (8 or more people)	\$1.00 off
Mansion and Museum Combo Tour	\$14.00/per person (Group Rate N/A)
Mansion Rental - Photo Shoot	\$100.00/hr.

Bellevue State Park

Garden Plots @ Bellevue

......\$60.00 per plot

Brandywine Creek State Park

Camping

Primitive Youth Camps

Resident/Non-Resident	. \$3.00/per person/per night
Resident Reservation Fee	. \$20.00 (non-refundable)
Non-Resident Reservation Fee	. \$40.00 (non-refundable)

Brandywine Zoo

The Society, on behalf of the Division, is responsible to Zoo Entrance Fees 11/1 – 11/30 and 3/1 - 4/30	,
Children under Age 3	
Child/student (Ages 3 to 17)	
Adult (Ages 18 -61)	
Senior Citizens (Age 62 +)	\$6.00
12/1 - 2/28	
	Free
5/1 – 10/31	
Children under Age 3	
Child/Student (Ages 3 to 17)	\$7.00
Adult (Ages 18 – 61)	\$9.00
Senior Citizens (Age 62 +)	\$8.00
Standard Zoo Membership Fees	
Individual	\$40.00 /2 vr. \$75.00\
Senior (Age 60+/Military	
, ,	
Household (2 Adults + 4 other under age 18)	\$70.00 (2 yr. \$130.00)
Zoo Impact Fees (payable to Delaware Zoologic Events Restricting Access to the Zoo and to Zoo parkin	2.5
Up to One Hour	_
Op to one nour	•
	\$200.00 WEEKday
Up to Two Hours	\$600 00 weekend/holiday
	•
	9323.00 Weekday
Up to Three Hours	•
	\$600.00 weekday
More than Three Hours	\$2500,00 weekend/haliday
	•
	\$1000.00 weekday
Zoo Camp	
Mini Day Camp	\$130.00 - \$145.00/participant
(\$110.00/Member)	
Full Day Camp	\$240.00 - \$340.00/participant (\$210.00 and
up/Member)	
Daily/Holiday Day Camps (Ages 5-13)	\$40-\$55.00/per day
Specialty Camps	
up/Member)	

Family Programs	& Worksho	ps
------------------------	-----------	----

Education Programs

Scout Programs......\$10 - \$12.00/participant

Zoo School

Group program 0.5-1.5 hours......\$8.00 - \$10.00/person/1 teacher free per class (May through September)

Alternative minimum fee.....\$100.00

Add on animal encounter or tour to a program or event...\$2.00 additional per participant

School Group Special Events Free with admission

Traveling Zoo

Storybook Program.......plus travel

\$150.00/per program/additional consecutive

Standard Programs\$210.00/program/plus travel

\$175.00/per program/additional consecutive

Assembly Programs\$400.00/program/plus travel

\$275.00/per program/additional consecutive

Walk by Programs......\$285.00/first hour

Mileage\$20 flat rate within 25 miles of Zoo

......\$15.00/additional 10 miles measuring one way

Virtual Zoo Programs

Standard Programs \$50.00-\$150.00/program or group

After hours fee......\$10.00-\$25.00

Cape Henlopen State Park

Youth Camps

Camps I and II (Group)

Camp III - Officers Club (Group)

Primitive Youth Camps

Resident/Non-Resident	\$3.00/per person/per night
Resident Reservation Fee	\$20.00 (non-refundable)
Non-Resident Reservation Fee	\$40.00 (non-refundable)

Residential Environmental Education @ Cape Henlopen (REECH)

One night	\$65.00/per person
Two nights	\$110.00/per person

Parade Field

First Day	. \$250.00
Each Additional Day	. \$180.00

Beach Weddings @ Cape Henlopen

......\$250.00

Junior Lifeguard Program

.......\$60.00/per person

Delaware Seashore/Fenwick Island/Holts Landing State Parks

Primitive Youth Camps @ Holts Landing

Resident/Non-Resident	. \$3.00/per person/per night
Resident Reservation Fee	. \$20.00 (non-refundable)
Non-Resident Reservation Fee	. \$40.00 (non-refundable)

Beach Weddings - Ceremonies only

(Towers Rd, Fenwick Island, the Point at IRM, Holts Landing)

......\$250.00

Beach Accessory Rental @ Fenwick Island, South Inlet Day Area and Towers Ocean Day Area

Daily Beach Chair Rental	. \$5.00
Weekly Beach Chair Rental	\$20.00
Daily Beach Umbrella Rental	\$12.00
Weekly Beach Umbrella Rental	\$50.00

Seashore Beach House Rental

Daily rate	\$313.50 - \$628.10
Weekly rate	\$2,194.50 - \$4,394.50

All slip rates are base fees for wet and dry slips. Discounts may apply for renewal and payment in full. Administrative fee charged for split payments.

Recreational Wet Slips - Seasonal: 4/15 - 12/15	
Delaware Resident	
25 ft. slip	\$2,871.00
35 ft. slip	\$4,272.00
45 ft. slip	\$5,653.00
50 ft. slip	\$6,346.00
60 ft. slip	\$6,800.00
Non-Delaware Resident	
25 ft. slip	\$3,539.00
35 ft. slip	\$5,065.00
45 ft. slip	\$6,577.00
50 ft. slip	\$7,327.00
60 ft. slip	\$7,800.00
Recreational Wet Slips Seasonal & Winter Haul C	Out/Storage: 12/15 //15
Delaware Resident	Jul/3toruge. 12/13-4/13
	¢2.494.00
25 ft. slip	
35 ft. slip	• •
45 ft. slip	
50 ft. slip	
60 ft. slip	\$8,000.00
Non-Delaware Resident	Ć4 404 00
25 ft. slip	
35 ft. slip	
45 ft. slip	
50 ft. slip	
60 ft. slip	\$9,000.00
Charter/Commercial Wet Slips – Annual: 1/1 – 12/3	31
25 ft. slip	\$3,484.00
35 ft. slip	\$4,979.00
45 ft. slip	\$6,462.00
50 ft. slip	\$7,125.00
60 ft. slip	\$7,500.00
Commercial Bulkhead (Utilities & Land Use Extra)	\$1,000 (added - per 50 Ft. annual fee)
Charter/Commercial Wet Slips – Seasonal: 4/15 – 12	/15
25 ft. slip	\$2,871.00
35 ft. slip	
45 ft. slip	
50 ft. slip	
60 ft. slip	

Charter/Commercial Wet Slips – Seasonal & Winter He 25 ft. slip	\$3,484.00 \$5,149.00 \$6,779.00 \$7,615.00 \$8,000.00 /essel) \$2.00 per ft. /per day (min \$27/day)
Monthly Trailer Storage	\$ 37.00 per ft. /per month
Haul Out and Storage Rates - Slip Holders Year-Round Haul Out	\$5.50/ft. \$6.00/ft. \$5.50/ft. \$6.00/ft. \$3.00/ft. \$2.75/ft. \$15.00 \$105.00 \$400.00 \$17.50/feet \$100.00 (when effective) \$450.00
Year-Round Haul Out	\$7.00/ft. \$6.50/ft. \$7.00/ft. \$3.00/ft. \$2.75/ft. \$15.00 \$105.00 \$400.00 \$20.00/ft.
Dry Stack Storage Rates Delaware Resident Annual	\$16.68/ft. \$22.08/ft.

6 Months (outside racks)	
	\$27.01/10.
Oversized Racks Delaware Resident	
Annual	\$14.58/ft
6 Months	•
Monthly (short term)	•
Non- Resident	··· + = · · · · = , · · · ·
Annual	\$17.66/ft.
6 Months	•
Monthly (Short Term)	\$34.31/ft.
Miscellaneous Charges	
Year-Round In-Marina Basin Towing	\$150.00
Vessel Move - Slip to Lift	
Emergency Bilge Pumping	
Line Replacement	
Head Pump Out	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Year Round Load/Off load vessel	
Short Haul (June, July and August)	· · · · ·
Dingy Courtesy Slip (19' and under, 4/15 - 11/15)	
(19' Length overall and under per boat registration of	
Charter Advertising Fee	
Dock Cleaning Fee(cleaning slip holder debris)	
Maintenance staff labor	
Fee for receiving packages for customers	·
6 Pro 1 6 Pro 1	
Fork Lift Rental	
Deliveries	\$50.00/30 min
Pulling motors/repair	\$100.00/1 hr.
Indian River Life –Saving Station	
Entrance Fees	
Adults	\$4.00
Children (Ages 6 – 12)	\$2.00
Seniors (Age 62 +)	
-	
Fort Delaware State Park	
Ferry Rates	
Adults	\$12.00
Children (Ages 2-12)	•
School Groups	
Youth Groups (incl. program)	• •
Adult Groups of 20 or more (by reservation only)	•

Senior and Military	. \$11.00
Special Events @ Fort Delaware	
Youth Group Overnight Program	. \$35.00/per person
Ghost Tour Programming	. \$20.00 - \$60.00/per person
Pea Patch Paranormal Investigation	. \$40.00 - \$50.00/per person
Extended Paranormal Investigation	. \$100.00 - \$150.00/per person

Killens Pond State Park

Primitive Youth Camps Resident/Non-Resident Resident Reservation Fee Non-Resident Reservation Fee	. \$20.00 (non-refundable)
Boat Rental	
1/2 Hour	
Pedal Boat	. \$7.00
1 Hour	
Canoe	
Pedal Boat	. \$11.00
Kayak:	
Single	•
Tandem	. \$12.00
Day Rental	
Canoe	•
Pedal Boat	. \$55.00
Kayak:	
Single	
Tandem	. \$60.00
Water Park	
General Admission	. \$6.00 - \$20.00/per person
Group Discount	
Discount Water Park Entrance Booklet	. \$60.00 - \$100.00
Party Tents	. \$50.00/tent (entrance fee applies per guest)
Water Park Private Rental - June and July only	
Monday Thursday 6:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m	. \$3,000.00 (entrance fee applies per guest)

Lums Pond State Park

Primitive Youth Camps	
Resident/Non-Resident	\$3.00/per person/per night
Resident Reservation Fee	\$20.00 (non-refundable)
Non-Resident Reservation Fee	\$40.00 (non-refundable)

Boat Rental (boat rentals stop an hour before closing)

1/2 Hour	
Pedal Boat	\$7.00
1 Hour	
Rowboat	\$8.00
Canoe	\$9.00
Pedal Boat	\$11.00
Paddle Board	\$16.00
Kayak:	
Single	\$10.00
Tandem	\$12.00
Day Rental	
Rowboat	\$40.00
Canoe	\$45.00
Pedal Boat	\$55.00
Paddle Board	\$80.00
Kayak	
Single	\$50.00
Tandem	\$60.00
Athletic Fields	
Football/Soccer (Area # 3)	\$50.00/day
Baseball (Area # 3 - 2 fields)	•
Cricket (Area # 1)	•
Cricket (Ares # 3 –2 fields)	-
•	•

Trap Pond State Park

Primitive	Youth	Camps

Resident/Non-Resident	. \$3.00/per person/per night
Resident Reservation Fee	. \$20.00 (non-refundable)
Non-Resident Reservation Fee	. \$40.00 (non-refundable)

Boat Rental

Boat Kentar	
1/2 Hour	
Pedal Boat	\$7.00
1 Hour	
Rowboat	\$8.00
Canoe	\$9.00
Pedal Boat	\$11.00
Paddle Board	\$16.00
Kayak:	
Single	\$10.00
Tandem	\$12.00
Day Rental	
Rowboat	\$40.00
Canoe	\$45.00

Pedal Boat	\$55.00
Paddle Board	\$80.00
Kayak:	
Single	\$50.00
Tandem	\$60.00
Pontoon Boats (1 Hour)	
Adult	\$8.00/per person/per ride
Children 12-under	\$4.00/per person/per ride
Group	\$65.00/per group
·	

White Clay Creek State Park

Dulmaldina	Vandh	C
Primitive	routn	camps

Resident/Non-Resident	\$3.00/per person/per night
Resident Reservation Fee	\$20.00 (non-refundable)
Non-Resident Reservation Fee	\$40.00 (non-refundable)

Wilmington State Park

Athletic Fields* Baseball/Softball Youth/Baseball/Softball (Age 13/under) Football/Soccer/Multi-Use (2 hrs.) Youth Football/Soccer/Multi- Use (2 hrs.) Tennis Courts Baseball/Softball practice fee	\$10.00/per game (2 ½ hr.) \$30.00 (2 hr.) \$15.00 (2 hr.) \$12.50/per hr. /per court \$60.00/per day/per court
*Sport Field Dimensional Layout Adjustment	
Special Use Impact Fees DJ/Amplified music fee	events) \$400.00
Road Event, Start & Finish Off Site Roadways adjacent to park Roadways/trails through the park	
Road Event, Start & Finish in the Park	.\$75.00

Family Campgrounds

Five parks have campgrounds for family-style camping. Each campground has a contact station, camp store, shower and bath facilities and laundry facilities. Camping types include:

Standard sites: All state park campgrounds have standard sites for single family camping. Each campsite has a parking area for one vehicle, a picnic table and fire ring. Standard sites have amenities including: connection to water, electric and sewer; water only or water and electric sites. Some sites are limited to tents only to enhance the camping experience for the more rustic camper.

Walk-In Tent Sites: Campsites requiring the camper to park their vehicle in a location separate from the campsite are tent only sites.

Camping Cabins: Camping cabins have sleeping accommodations for 4 or 6 people and include: a screened porch or deck, outside living area with a picnic table, and fire ring.

Cabins: Cabins have sleeping accommodations for 4-6 people and include: a kitchenette, bathroom, one bedroom, screened porch, fire ring, and picnic table.

Waterfront Cottages: Waterfront cottages have three bedrooms, bath, kitchen, living area, and screen porch. These exclusive units are located at Delaware Seashore State Park along the Indian River Inlet.

Yurts: A Mongolian inspired structure - this dome structure has an open floor plan furnished for up to four people. Amenities include: picnic table, fire ring, deck, AC, and electric.

Camping Seasons – Seasons are separated into four distinct periods:

Summer Early/Late: EARLY – Friday of Memorial Day weekend to second Thursday in June

LATE – Second Friday in August to Monday of Labor Day weekend

Peak Summer: The second Friday in June to the second Thursday in August.

Spring and Fall: SPRING - April 1st to Thursday before Memorial Day Weekend.

<u>FALL</u> - Tuesday after Labor Day to October 31st.

Winter: November 1st to March 31st.

Transaction Fee\$4.00 per Reservation

Dog Fee @ designated Cottages and Cabins.....\$25.00/night/up to 2

dogs

Additional Camper Fee (if more than four) \$2.00/person/night

Senior Citizens (Ages 62 +) Discount

Year-Round Discounts at: Killens Pond, Lums Pond, and Trap Pond State Parks All Campsites	\$1.00/night
Delaware Resident	20% discount
Non-Resident	10% discount
Before Memorial Day and After Labor Day Weekends: Delaware Seashore State Park Full Hook-Up Sites	
Cape Henlopen State Park	

Cape Henlopen State Park

2023 Cape Henlo	pen State Park	Winter	Spring and Fall	Summer	Peak Summer	
	Water Only Sites					
Weekends	Resident	\$31.00	\$40.00	\$43.00	\$45.00	
weekends	Non-Resident	\$36.00	\$47.00	\$50.00	\$52.00	
Mookdays	Resident	\$26.00	\$35.00	\$40.00	\$42.00	
Weekdays	Non-Resident	\$31.00	\$41.00	\$47.00	\$49.00	
		Walk-in Te	nt Sites			
Weekends	Resident	\$25.00	\$34.00	\$40.00	\$42.00	
weekends	Non-Resident	\$29.00	\$40.00	\$47.00	\$49.00	
Wookdays	Resident	\$20.00	\$29.00	\$37.00	\$39.00	
Weekdays	Non-Resident	\$24.00	\$34.00	\$43.00	\$46.00	
		Camping (Cabins			
Weekends	Resident	\$83.00	\$102.00	\$127.00	\$133.00	
Weekends	Non-Resident	\$96.00	\$119.00	\$147.00	\$154.00	
Weekdays	Resident	\$78.00	\$97.00	\$122.00	\$128.00	
weekuays	Non-Resident	\$90.00	\$113.00	\$141.00	\$148.00	
	Electric and Water Sites					
Weekends	Resident	\$38.00	\$43.00	\$48.00	\$53.00	
vveekellus	Non-Resident	\$45.00	\$50.00	\$56.00	\$62.00	
Wookdays	Resident	\$33.00	\$38.00	\$45.00	\$50.00	
Weekdays	Non-Resident	\$39.00	\$45.00	\$53.00	\$58.00	

Pull through Sites - add \$10 night to Electric and Water Sites

Delaware Seashore State Park

2023 Delaware Sea	ashore State Park	Winter	Spring and Fall	Summer	Peak Summer		
	Full-Hookup Sites						
Weekends	Resident	\$37.00	\$52.00	\$53.00	\$58.00		
weekends	Non-Resident	\$43.00	\$61.00	\$62.00	\$68.00		
Weekdays	Resident	\$32.00	\$47.00	\$50.00	\$55.00		
vveekdays	Non-Resident	\$38.00	\$55.00	\$58.00	\$64.00		
		No Hooku	p Sites				
Weekends	Resident	\$30.00	\$35.00	\$40.00	\$45.00		
weekends	Non-Resident	\$35.00	\$41.00	\$47.00	\$53.00		
Weekdays	Resident	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$37.00	\$42.00		
weekuays	Non-Resident	\$29.00	\$35.00	\$43.00	\$49.00		
		Tent Only	Sites				
Weekends	Resident	\$25.00	\$35.00	\$40.00	\$42.00		
Weekends	Non-Resident	\$29.00	\$41.00	\$47.00	\$49.00		
Weekdays	Resident	\$20.00	\$29.00	\$37.00	\$39.00		
weekdays	Non-Resident	\$24.00	\$34.00	\$43.00	\$46.00		
	Assawoman Canal House						
Weekends	Resident	\$331.00	\$607.00	N/A	N/A		
weekenas	Non-Resident	\$384.00	\$704.00	N/A	N/A		
Modedays	Resident	\$114.00	\$145.00	N/A	N/A		
Weekdays	Non-Resident	\$133.00	\$168.00	N/A	N/A		

Indian River Marina at Delaware Seashore State Park

2023 Indian R	iver Marina	Winter	Spring and Fall	Summer	Peak Summer
Weekends	Resident	\$331.00	\$607.00	\$638.00	\$726.00
weekends	Non-Resident	\$384.00	\$704.00	\$740.00	\$842.00
NA/o okalowa	Resident	\$114.00	\$145.00	\$168.00	\$238.00
Weekdays	Non- Resident	\$133.00	\$168.00	\$195.00	\$276.00
7 night	Resident	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$1,916.00
7-night	Non-Resident	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$2,222.00

Killens Pond State Park

2023 Killens Po	ond State Park	Winter	Spring and Fall	Summer	Peak Summer		
	Water and Electric Sites						
Weekends	Resident	\$28.00	\$32.00	\$35.00	\$37.00		
weekends	Non-Resident	\$33.00	\$38.00	\$41.00	\$43.00		
Mookdays	Resident	\$23.00	\$27.00	\$30.00	\$32.00		
Weekdays	Non-Resident	\$27.00	\$32.00	\$35.00	\$38.00		
		Walk-In Tent	Only Sites				
Weekends	Resident	\$21.00	\$26.00	\$26.00	\$28.00		
weekends	Non-Resident	\$25.00	\$31.00	\$31.00	\$33.00		
Wookdays	Resident	\$16.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$23.00		
Weekdays	Non-Resident	\$19.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$27.00		
		Cabin	ıs				
Weekends	Resident	\$69.00	\$75.00	\$80.00	\$87.00		
Weekenus	Non-Resident	\$80.00	\$87.00	\$93.00	\$101.00		
Weekdays	Resident	\$61.00	\$67.00	\$77.00	\$84.00		
weekdays	Non-Resident	\$71.00	\$78.00	\$90.00	\$98.00		
	Pondview Cabin						
Weekends	Resident	\$85.00	\$94.00	\$102.00	\$108.00		
weekenus	Non-Resident	\$98.00	\$108.00	\$118.00	\$126.00		
Mookdays	Resident	\$77.00	\$86.00	\$99.00	\$105.00		
Weekdays	Non-Resident	\$89.00	\$99.00	\$115.00	\$122.00		

Lums Pond State Park

2023 Lums Por	2023 Lums Pond State Park		Spring and Fall	Summer	Peak Summer		
	Walk-In Tent Only Sites						
Weekends	Resident	\$21.00	\$26.00	\$26.00	\$28.00		
weekends	Non-Resident	\$25.00	\$31.00	\$31.00	\$33.00		
M/o alcelaria	Resident	\$16.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$23.00		
Weekdays	Non-Resident	\$19.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$27.00		
		Yurts	S				
Weekends	Resident	\$51.00	\$54.00	\$54.00	\$59.00		
weekends	Non-Resident	\$59.00	\$63.00	\$62.00	\$68.00		
M/o alcelaria	Resident	\$43.00	\$46.00	\$51.00	\$56.00		
Weekdays	Non-Resident	\$50.00	\$54.00	\$59.00	\$64.00		
		Full Hook-U	p Sites				
Mankanda	Resident	\$34.00	\$41.00	\$47.00	\$50.00		
Weekends	Non-Resident	\$40.00	\$48.00	\$55.00	\$58.00		
Monkdays	Resident	\$29.00	\$36.00	\$42.00	\$45.00		
Weekdays	Non-Resident	\$34.00	\$42.00	\$49.00	\$53.00		

Trap Pond State Park

2023 Trap Por	2023 Trap Pond State Park		Spring and Fall	Summer	Peak Summer	
		Water and Ele	ctric Sites			
Wookends	Resident	\$28.00	\$32.00	\$35.00	\$37.00	
Weekends	Non-Resident	\$33.00	\$38.00	\$41.00	\$43.00	
Weekdays	Resident	\$23.00	\$27.00	\$30.00	\$32.00	
weekdays	Non-Resident	\$27.00	\$32.00	\$35.00	\$38.00	
		Walk-In Tent	Only Sites			
Weekends	Resident	\$21.00	\$26.00	\$26.00	\$28.00	
Weekends	Non-Resident	\$25.00	\$31.00	\$31.00	\$33.00	
Weekdays	Resident	\$16.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$23.00	
weekdays	Non-Resident	\$19.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$27.00	
		Island Ter	nt Site			
Weekends	Resident	\$48.00	\$59.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	
Weekends	Non-Resident	\$55.00	\$68.00	\$81.00	\$81.00	
Weekdays	Resident	\$43.00	\$54.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	
Weekdays	Non-Resident	\$50.00	\$63.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	
		Camping (Cabins			
Weekends	Resident	\$61.00	\$64.00	\$66.00	\$69.00	
Weekends	Non-Resident	\$71.00	\$74.00	\$77.00	\$80.00	
Wookdays	Resident	\$53.00	\$56.00	\$63.00	\$66.00	
Weekdays	Non-Resident	\$62.00	\$65.00	\$74.00	\$77.00	
	Yurts					
Weekends	Resident	\$51.00	\$54.00	\$54.00	\$59.00	
vv cekellus	Non-Resident	\$59.00	\$63.00	\$62.00	\$68.00	
Weekdays	Resident	\$43.00	\$46.00	\$51.00	\$56.00	
vveckuays	Non-Resident	\$50.00	\$54.00	\$59.00	\$64.00	



DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND **ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL**

DIVISION OF PARKS & RECREATION RICHARDSON & ROBBINS BUILDING 89 KINGS HIGHWAY DOVER, DELAWARE 19901

PHONE

(302) 739-9200

AUTHORITY

Pursuant to 7 Del. C. §4701(a)(5), the Department of Natural Resources and Environmental Control, Division of Parks and Recreation hereby establishes park entrance fees, surf fishing fees and user charges for activities, services and facilities provided in Delaware State Parks as shown in the "2023 Schedule of Entrance Fees and User Charges."

For 2023, park entrance fees and surf fishing permit fees remain unchanged. Several user charges for services and rentals were adjusted by the Division of Parks and Recreation to meet market demands and to approximately and reasonably reflect all costs necessary to defray the expenses for the use of park facilities and services it administers.

The 2023 Schedule of Entrance Fees and User Charges shall be effective February 14, 2023. Any user charges for facilities and activities not specified herein remain unchanged and in effect.

Raymond E. Bivens, Director Division of Parks and Recreation

DIRECTOR'S

OFFICE

Shawn M. Garvin, Secretary Department of Natural Resources & **Environmental Control**

1/30/2023 Date

2/14/23

Date